GUSTAR—Talking about what you like to do

1. The verb GUSTAR is used to talk about likes and dislikes.
2. It functions differently than other verbs in Spanish.
3. For now, you will learn two forms—the singular and the plural. 
4. The singular form, GUSTA, is used when one thing is liked:

Example:  Me gusta el coche rojo.     I like the red car.

               (There is one thing liked, a red car, so the singular form is used)
5. The plural form, GUSTAN , is used when more than one thing is liked:

               Me gustan los coches rojos.   I like the red cars.

               (There is more than one thing liked, red cars (plural), so the plural 
                form is used.)    

6. The indirect object pronouns are used with GUSTAR, and NOT the subject pronouns:

Yo-  Me                              Nosotros-  Nos
Tú-  Te                         
Ud.,él, ella- Le              Uds.,ellos,ellas- Les
7. When you want to talk about what you and others like to do, 
use GUSTAR + Infinitive.   (Infinitive is the verb in the basic form)
EJEMPLOS: (Examples)

Me gusta bailar.                              ______________________________

Te gusta correr.                             ______________________________

Le gusta comer.                              ______________________________

¿Te gusta bailar?                           _______________________________
No me gusta bailar                        ________________________________
No te gusta correr                        ________________________________

No le gusta comer.                        _________________________________
